

Bakania Paschim Fola to PMGSY
Road (GTNSY)
Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

R.W.D.(W)

DIVISION Baile

~~AMOUR~~ AMOUR

SUB-DIVISION

Ag. No-40SBD/17-18/21.11.17

Measurement Book

436

Nitish Nawandia

15
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work	Maintenance work				
	of Bakaria Pachchim Talato				
	PMGSY road under GTSNY				
Agency	Nityukh Narendu				
Ag. No.	40 SBD of 2017-18				
Date of start	21-11-17				
Date of completion	20-11-18				
Actual date of completion	31-05-18				
Date of measurement	As recorded				
				below	

1. Restoration of rain				
cut - - E/E				
5x10x1.0x0.5			=	15m ³
6x7x10.0x0.5			=	6.32m ³
				21.32m ³
② Maintenance of Girth Sholder				
- - - 1/2				
4x7x0.80			=	22.4m ²
7x10x0.20			=	49.10m ²
6x5x0.600			=	18.5m ²
5x9x0.200			=	31.5m ²
				119.40m ²
③				
④ Maintenance of Culverts				
1 nos			=	1 nos
⑤ Maintenance of Road Signs - S/E				
			-	0.100km

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
(1) Restoration of Rain cut					
— — — — —	8/5				
Qty side Page - 15 of JMB					
21.32 m ² @ Rs. 340.88/m ² — Rs,					7268.00
(2) Maintenance of Curbstone					
shoulder — — — — —	8/1				
119.40 m ² @ Rs. 50.68/m ² — Rs,					6051.00
(3) Maintenance of Curbstone — 6/5					
1 nos @ Rs, 1048.20 — Rs,					1048.20
(4) Maintenance of Road Signs					
as 100 km @ Rs, 1010.99/km — Rs,					1010.99
(5) Maintenance of 20m stone					
— — — — —	8/1				
0.48 km @ Rs, 679.24/km — Rs,					330.00
(6) Cutting of branches of trees —					
(i) Cutting of branches —					
2 nos @ Rs, 97.55/each — Rs,					195.10
(ii) Cutting of shrubs —					
4 nos @ Rs, 5.99/each — Rs,					24.00
(iii) Trimming of grass —					
213.65 m ² @ Rs, 2.00/m ² — Rs,					427.30
(7) White washing of Parapet					
walls of ch works — — — — —	8/1				
45.36					
24.84 m ² @ Rs, 15.34/m ² — Rs,					380.00
from side — 7.22 — 2 @ Rs, 15.34/m ² — Rs,					
from side — 27.16 m ² @ Rs, 15.34/m ² — Rs,					
— — — — —					
					Rs, 1584.20

Continuation

[illegible]

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Maintenance work of Bakariya Paschim P.O. to Pabaiy road under GRONY					
Agency - NITISH Newsworld					
Ag. No - 40 SPD of 2017-18					
Date of start - 21-11-18					
Date of completion - 20-11-18					
Actual Date of completion - 31-05-18					
Date of Measurement :- As recorded below					
(1) Restoration of rain at - E/S					
6x9x1.0x0.30				=	16.2 m³
6x5x1x0.30				=	9.0 m³
					25.20 m³
(2) Maintenance of Earth Shoulder E/S					
5x6x0.700				=	21.00 m²
7x8x0.600				=	33.60 m²
6x9x0.800				=	33.60 m²
7x9x0.500				=	31.50 m²
4x8x0.160				=	19.2 m²
4x5x0.700				=	14.0 m²
				=	142.90 m²
(3) maintenance of culverts -- =					1 nos

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cost					
(1) Restoration of Rain cuts.					
	-	E/I			
Qty vide page 19 of T.M.					
25.20m ² @ Rs, 340.88/m ² - - Rs,					8590.00
(2) Maintenance of Eastern					
Shoulder - - - E/I					
142.90m ² @ Rs, 50.68/m ² - - Rs,					7242.00
(3) Maintenance of Culverts					
1 nos @ Rs, 1048/each - - Rs,					1048.00
(4) Maintenance of Road signs					
0.600 km @ Rs, 1010.99/km - - Rs,					607.20
(5) Maintenance of 20m stones					
at Kustans - - - Rs					
0.60 km @ Rs, 679.20/km - - Rs,					408.00
(6) Cutting of branches of trees:-					
(i) Cutting of branches :-					
2 nos @ Rs, 97.55/m ² - - Rs,					195.00
(ii) Cutting of shrubs :-					
4 nos @ Rs, 5.99/each - - Rs,					24.00
(iii) Pruning of Grass :-					
2672.12 @ Rs, 2.00/m ² - - Rs,					534.00
(7) White washing of Parapet					
All of CP work - - - E/I					
45.36 m ² @ Rs, 15.34/m ² - - Rs,					696.00
					1
				Rs,	1934.00
Less 10% as per Agg - - - Rs,					1934.00
Continuation					17440.00

Continuation

17410.00

27/5/20

27/05/2020
JE

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work :-	Maintenance work of				
	Belanipar Paschay Pata to Paschay				
	Road under G.P.S.M.				
Agency :-	Nitesh Nandan				
Ag. No -	40530 of 2017-18				
Date of start :-	21-11-17				
Date of completion :-	20-11-18				
Actual Date of Completion :-	31-05-2018				
Date of Measurement :-	As recorded below				

① Restoration of Rain cut					
E/I					
7x8x1.0x0.30				=	16.8 m ³
8x6x1.0x0.250				=	12.0 m ³
					28.8 m ³
② Maintenance of Earth					
Shoulder E/I					
7x3x0.70				=	39.2 m ²
8x5x0.60				=	24.0 m ²
6x3x0.50				=	24.0 m ²
9x7x0.60				=	37.8 m ²
10x6x0.900				=	42.0 m ²
				=	167 m ²
③ Culverts Maintenance					
					1 Nos.

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Quantity of cost					
(1) Repaving of main chd					
-					
Qty side Pav 2" x 7 m					
25.5 m ² @ Rs. 34.88/m ² - Rs.					787.90
(2) Maintenance of cartway					
shoulders -					
102 m ² @ Rs. 8.68/m ² - Rs.					846.40
(3) Maintenance of footpath - E/P					
1 km @ Rs. 1048.10/km - Rs.					1048.10
(4) Maintenance of Road side					
0.45 km @ Rs. 10.99/km - Rs.					4.95
(5) Maintenance of drain					

0.022 km @ Rs. 677.24 - Rs.					49.20
(6) Cutting of borders of Terrace					
(7) Cutting of branches -					
2 nos @ Rs. 97.55/m - Rs.					195.10
(8) Cutting of shrubs -					
4 nos @ Rs. 597/m - Rs.					24.00
(9) Trimming of Grass :-					
267.8 m ² @ Rs. 2.00/sq. m - Rs.					536.00
(10) White washing of Pucca Pts					
Wall of CD work -					
95.36 m ² @ Rs. 15.34/sq. m - Rs.					696.00
					1
					21587.00
Less 10% as per agg.					Rs. 2158(-)

Continuation

n 19429000

23/05/21
23/05/21
PE

4th year Maintenance

27

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work -	Maintenance work				
	of Bakaniya Paschim				
	Tola to PMGSY Road				
	Under GTSNY				
Name of Agency -	Nirish Narendu				
Ag. No -	40 SBD/2017-18				
Date of start -	21-11-2017				
Date of completion -	20-11-2018				
Actual date of completion -	31-05-18				

(1) Restoration of rain cuts

— — — G

$$8 \times 8 \times 1 \times 0.300 = 19.2 \text{ m}^3$$

$$7 \times 6 \times 1.2 \times 0.300 = 15.12 \text{ m}^3$$

$$34.32 \text{ m}^3$$

(2) Maintenance of Earthen

shoulder — — — G

$$6 \times 8 \times 0.700 = 33.6 \text{ m}^2$$

$$7 \times 9.50 \times 0.900 = 59.85 \text{ m}^2$$

$$8 \times 7.00 \times 0.800 = 44.8 \text{ m}^2$$

$$6 \times 8.00 \times 0.900 = 43.2 \text{ m}^2$$

$$4 \times 4.00 \times 0.600 = 9.6 \text{ m}^2$$

$$191.05 \text{ m}^2$$

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
1) Restoration of rain cists					
— — — — —		CI			
Other wide TMB					
Page No - (27)			34.32 m ³		
@ Rs- 340.88/m ³				Rs- 11699.00	
2) Maintenance of earthen shoulder					
— — — — —		CI			
Other wide TMB					
Page No - (27)			191.05 m ²		
@ Rs- 50.68/m ²				Rs- 9682.00	
3) Maintenance of culverts					
— — — — —		CI			
Other wide Page No - (28) of TMB					
01 No @ Rs- 1048.10/No				Rs- 1048.00	
4) Maintenance of road sign					
— — — — —		CI			
Other wide Page No - (28) of TMB					
0.750 km @ Rs- 1010.99/km				Rs- 758.00	
5) Maintenance of 200 m stone					
x km stone — — — — —		CI			
Other wide Page No - (28) of TMB					
0.072 km @ Rs- 679.24/km				Rs- 49.00	
6) Cutting of Branches					
Trees — — — — —		CI			
Other wide TMB					
Page No - (28)					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(i) Cutting of Branches -					
02 Nos @ Rs. 97.55/No —				Rs -	195.00
(ii) Cutting of shrubs -					
04 Nos @ Rs. 5.99/No —				Rs -	24
(iii) Trimming of Grass -					
267.2 m ² @ Rs. 2.00/m ² —				Rs -	534.00
(7) White washing on parapet					
walks of CD works — GI					
Other wide page No (28) of TMB					
45.36 m ² @ Rs. 15.34/m ² —				Rs -	696.00
				Rs -	24685.00
less 10% below as per Agor. (-)				Rs -	2468.00
				Rs -	22217.00

25.11.23
J.E.

Material Statement

(1) E/W - 62.98 m³

5th & Final year Maintenance

32

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - maintenance work					
of Bakaniya Paschim Tola					
To PMGSY Road Under GTSNY					
Name of Agency - Nitish Nandani					
Ag. No - 40 SBD / 2017-18					
Date of start - 21-11-2017					
Date of completion - 20-11-2018					
Actual date of completion - 31-05-2018					

(1) Restoration of rain cuts					
GI					
8 x 8 x 1.2 x 0.300					= 23.04 m ³
6 x 7 x 1.2 x 0.300					= 15.12 m ³
					38.16 m ³
(2) Maintenance of Earthen					
Shoulder - - - GI					
8 x 8 x 0.900					= 64.8 m ²
7 x 8 x 0.600					= 33.6 m ²
9 x 8 x 0.700					= 50.4 m ²
6 x 9 x 0.700					= 37.8 m ²
6 x 5 x 0.900					= 27.0 m ²
					213.6 m ²
Particulars	No.	L.	B.	D.	Contents

Sch. XLV-Form No. Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of cost					
(1) Restoration of rain cuts					
— — — GE					
Stu vide Page No. (32) of TMB					
38.16 m ³ @ Rs- 340.88/m ³ — Rs-					13008.02
(2) Maintenance of Earthen shoulder — — — GE					
Stu vide Page No. (32) of TMB					
213.6 m ² @ Rs- 50.68/m ² — Rs-					10825.00
(3) Maintenance of culverts					
— — — GE					
Stu vide Page No. (33) of TMB					
01 No @ Rs- 1048.10 /No — Rs-					1048.00
(4) Maintenance of road sign.					
— — — GE					
Stu vide Page No. (33) of TMB					
0.750 km @ Rs 1010.99/km — Rs-					758.00
(5) Maintenance of 200 m stone & KM stone — — — GE					
Stu vide Page No. (33) of TMB					
0.096 km @ Rs- 679.24/km — Rs-					65.00
(6) cutting of Branches					
Trees — — — GE					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Other vide Page No. (33) of TMB					
(i) cutting of Branches -					
02 NOS @ Rs- 97.55/No				Rs-	195.00
(ii) cutting of shrubs -					
04 NOS @ Rs- 5.99/No				Rs-	24.00
(iii) Trimming of Grass -					
445.1 m ² @ Rs- 2/m ²				Rs-	890.00
7) White washing on parapet wall of CD work					
— — — — —					
Other vide Page No. (33) of TMB					
45.36 m ² @ Rs- 15.34/m ²				Rs-	696.00
					Rs- 27509.00

Less 10% below as per Ag. C) Rs- 2751.00

Rs- 24758.00

Plank
S.B. 23
J.E

Material Statement -

(i) Ew - 70.20 m³

Plank
S.B. 23
J.E